Chap. 359

An Act appropriating to Darwin Clark the sum of money therein named

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Sum appropria-

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to Darwin Clark out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of four dollars and fifty cents, in full for one walnut table for the use of the office of Secretary of State, furnished December sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty.

FREDERICK W. HORN,

Speaker of the Assembly.

DUNCAN C. REED,

President pro tempore of the Senate.

Approved, March 15th, 1851.

NELSON DEWEY.

Chap. 360

An Act to appropriate to King & Fuller a certain sum of money therein named

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate

and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Sum apprepria-

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to King & Fuller out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars and eighty-nine cents, in tull for papers furnished the members of the present legislature.

FREDERICK W. HORN,

Speaker of the Assembly.

DUNCAN C. REED,

President pro tempore of the Senate.

Approved March 15th, 1851.

NELSON DEWEY.

Chap. 361

Sum appropria-

An Act to appropriate to E D Masters the sum of money therein named.

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate

and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to E. D. Masters, the sum of three dollars and ninety-five cents, in full for sundries furnished the State.

FREDERICK W. HORN,

Speaker of the Assembly.

DUNCAN C. REED,

President pro tempore of the Senate.

Approved, March 15th, 1851. NELSON DEWEY.